## Elgin Mining Inc. Announces Results of Shareholder Meeting

03.09.2014 | Marketwired

VANCOUVER, Sep 3, 2014 - Elgin Mining Inc. ("Elgin Mining" or the "Company") (TSX:ELG) is pleased to announce that at the Special Meeting of the Shareholders (the "Meeting") held earlier today, Elgin Mining received overwhelming approval for the plan of arrangement (the "Arrangement") pursuant to which Mandalay Resources Corp. ("Mandalay") (TSX: MND) will acquire all of the outstanding common shares of Elgin Mining.

Of the votes cast, 99.82% of Elgin Mining shareholders and 99.81% of the minority Elgin Mining shareholders voted in favour of the special resolution approving the Arrangement. Under the Arrangement, Elgin Mining shareholders will receive in exchange for each Elgin Mining Share, consideration consisting of C\$0.37 cash or 0.4111 of a Mandalay common share, subject to pro-ration.

## Elgin Mining Inc.

Elgin Mining is a Canadian based company focused on production at the Björkdal gold mine in Sweden. In addition, Elgin Mining's portfolio includes the Lupin and Ulu gold projects located in Nunavut, Canada.

For further information, please visit the Company's web site at www.elginmining.com.

## Contact

Elgin Mining Inc.
Patrick Downey, President and Chief Executive Officer (604) 682-3366 (604) 682-3363 info@elginmining.com www.elginmining.com

Dieser Artikel stammt von GoldSeiten.de Die URL für diesen Artikel lautet:

https://www.goldseiten.de/artikel/218296--Elgin-Mining-Inc.-Announces-Results-of-Shareholder-Meeting.html

Für den Inhalt des Beitrages ist allein der Autor verantwortlich bzw. die aufgeführte Quelle. Bild- oder Filmrechte liegen beim Autor/Quelle bzw. bei der vom ihm benannten Quelle. Bei Übersetzungen können Fehler nicht ausgeschlossen werden. Der vertretene Standpunkt eines Autors spiegelt generell nicht die Meinung des Webseiten-Betreibers wieder. Mittels der Veröffentlichung will dieser lediglich ein pluralistisches Meinungsbild darstellen. Direkte oder indirekte Aussagen in einem Beitrag stellen keinerlei Aufforderung zum Kauf-/Verkauf von Wertpapieren dar. Wir wehren uns gegen jede Form von Hass, Diskriminierung und Verletzung der Menschenwürde. Beachten Sie bitte auch unsere AGB/Disclaimer!

Die Reproduktion, Modifikation oder Verwendung der Inhalte ganz oder teilweise ohne schriftliche Genehmigung ist untersagt! Alle Angaben ohne Gewähr! Copyright © by GoldSeiten.de 1999-2024. Es gelten unsere <u>AGB</u> und <u>Datenschutzrichtlinen</u>.

15.05.2024 Seite 1/1